

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

WRIT PETITION No.19611 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
10.	17.12.2025	<u>RC,J</u> The contention of the petitioner is that the 3rd respondent is laying road in the petitioner's land without acquiring the same and without paying any compensation. On the other hand, learned Assistant Government Pleader on counter contended that the road has been laid only on the existing road but not in the petitioner's land. To resolve the issue, a survey is required to be conducted. In the said circumstances, the petitioner shall pay necessary fee to the revenue authorities for conducting survey of the subject land within a period of one week from today. On payment of such fee, the 2nd respondent-District Collector is directed to instruct the concerned Tahsildar and the surveyor to survey the subject land by duly taking into consideration the records (title documents) of the petitioner and also the Panchayat and Revenue records if any and file a report before this Court within a period of three	Contd...

		weeks thereafter. The respondents shall also inform this Court on the next date of hearing whether the road has been laid in the petitioner's land or on the existing road. Post on 27.01.2026. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <i>RKS</i>	
--	--	---	--